Resolution creating a committee to negotiate a user agreement for the Field for Kids with Rush Wisconsin West.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Rush Wisconsin West has requested a new user agreement with the City of La Crosse for use of the Field for Kids.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby creates a committee for the purpose of negotiating a user agreement with Rush Wisconsin West for use of the Field for Kids.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the committee shall consist of three (3) Council Members chosen by the Mayor and subject to confirmation by the Common Council.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that non-voting staff members representing the City Attorney's Office, Planning & Development and Parks, Recreation & Forestry departments to advise the committee shall be chosen by the Mayor.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that any negotiated contract shall be returned to the Common Council for final approval.